Following countless research work seeking to ascertain the nexus between organizational culture and 
performance, empirical findings seem inconclusive. The study attempted to ascertain the mediating role of 
enterprise culture on the influence of the perceived leadership styles on firm performance among Ghanaian 
SMEs in Accra Ghana. One hundred and forty-one (141) respondents were conveniently sampled from 
selected SMEs in the various sectors in Ghana for the study. All selected participants completed the 
multifactor leadership questionnaire (MLQ), organizational culture survey (OCS) and Organizational 
Performance Survey (OPS) at the same time.